

29.04. 2022  
item No.3  
n.b.  
ct. no. 34

**CRR 1325 of 2015**  
+  
**IA No. CRAN 6 of 2019(Old No. CRAN 3681 of 2019)**

**Sidhart Agarwal @ Siddharth Agarwal**  
**Vs.**  
**The State of West Bengal & Anr.**

Mr. Koushik Kundu  
.....for the Petitioners  
Mr. Raghunath Das  
.... For the opposite party

This revisional application is released from my list on my  
personal grounds.

Records of the revisional application may be placed before  
the Hon'ble Chief Justice for assignment.

**( Tirthankar Ghosh, J.)**