

Court No.
39
Item 2
Ssi

C.R.R. 1325 of 2015
CRAN 6 of 2019 (Old No. CRAN 3681 of 2019)

20.05.
2022

In the matter of:- **Sidhart Agarwal @ Siddharth Agarwal.**

Mr. Phiroze Edulji
Mr. Kaushik Kundu

...for the petitioner

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner submits that a date may be fixed for final hearing of the case.

Let this matter appear under the heading "Assigned Matter" one week after the ensuing " Summer Vacation".

Urgent photostat certified copies of this order may be delivered to the learned Advocates for the parties, if applied for, upon compliance of all formalities.

(Jay Sengupta, J.)