

In the matter of:- Sidhart Agarwal @ Siddharth Agarwal ...petitioner

Mr. Phiroze Edulji,
Mr. Kaushik Kundu.
....for the petitioner.

Affidavits of service filed on behalf of the petitioner are taken on record.

Despite service, no one appears on behalf of the private opposite party.

Let this matter appear under the heading 'Assigned Matters' after two weeks.

The interim order of stay granted earlier shall remain extended for a period of five weeks from this date.

The parties shall be at liberty to pray for extension or modification or vacating of the interim order upon notice to the other side.

The petitioner shall communicate a gist of this order on the private opposite party by speed post with acknowledgement due as also through the learned advocate on record of the private opposite party conducting his case before the learned Trial Court, within a week and file an affidavit of service to that effect on the next date of hearing.

The application being CRAN 3681 of 2019 is disposed of.

Urgent Photostat certified copy of this order may be supplied to the parties expeditiously, if applied for.

(Jay Sengupta, J.)