

40  
NB

11.07.2024  
Ct. No. 17

**CRR 1325 of 2015**  
CRAN 6 of 2019 (Old No.CRAN 3681 of 2019)

In the matter of:- Sidhart Agarwal @ Siddharth Agarwal ...petitioner

Mr. Phiroze Edulji,  
Mr. Kaushik Kundu.  
....for the petitioner.

Affidavit of service filed on behalf of the petitioner is taken on record.

It appears that last time the other side was served with notice was in 2022.

Let a fresh notice be served on the other side intimating about the next date of hearing, within a week and file an affidavit of service to that effect on the next date of hearing.

List this matter for hearing under the same heading on 08<sup>th</sup> August, 2024.

The interim order of stay granted earlier shall remain extended till 12<sup>th</sup> August, 2024.

Urgent Photostat certified copy of this order may be supplied to the parties expeditiously, if applied for.

**(Jay Sengupta, J.)**