

Court No.
17
Item 67
ssi

C.R.R. 1325 of 2015

08.08.
2024

In the matter of:-**Sidhaart Agarwal @ Siddharth Agarwal**

Mr. Phiroze Edulji
Mr. Koushik Kundu
...for the petitioner
Md. Shahjahan Hossain
Ms. Sanjida Sultana
Mr. Prithwiraj Biswas
...for the op no.2

Affidavit of service filed on behalf of the petitioner is taken on record.

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the opposite party no.2 submits that a fresh copy of the revision petition may be served upon him.

Let a copy of the revision petition be served upon the learned counsel for the other side.

List this matter for hearing on 05.09.2024.

(Jay Sengupta, J.)