

2117
NB

21.08.2024

CRR 1325 of 2015

Ct. No.28

In the matter of:- Sidhart Agarwal @ Siddharth Agarwal

...petitioner

Mr. Phiroze Edulji Sr. Adv.,
Mr. Kaushik Kundu.
....for the petitioner.

Mr. S. S. Hossain,
Ms. Sanjida Sultana.
...for the OP.

Heard the learned counsels for the parties.

List this matter for further consideration under the same heading
on 06th November, 2024 at 3.30pm..

Parties shall be at liberty to file written notes of submissions on
that date.

The interim order granted earlier shall continue till 13th
November, 2025.

Urgent Photostat certified copy of this order may be supplied to
the parties expeditiously, if applied for.

(Jay Sengupta, J.)