

Court No.
17
Item 90
tbsr

CRR 1325 of 2015

In the matter of:- Sidhart Agarwal @ Siddharth Agarwal

Mr. Phiroze Edulji
Mr. Koushik Kundu
.....for the petitioner

30.01.
2025

No one appears on behalf of the opposite party
no.2.

List this matter for hearing on 20th February, 2025
under the same heading.

Interim order granted earlier shall remain extended
till 27th February, 2025.

Petitioner shall intimate the next date of hearing to
the opposite party by speed post with acknowledgment
due, or the learned counsel for the other side within a
week.

(Jay Sengupta, J.)