

Court No.
17
Item 76
tbsr

CRR 1325 of 2015

In the matter of:- Sidhart Agarwal @ Siddharth Agarwal

Mr. Phiroze Edulji
Mr. Koushik Kundu
.....for the petitioner

Mr. Md. Shahjahan Hossain
Mrs. Sanjida Sultana
Mr. Pithiraj Biswas
Mr. S. Mullick
....for the opposite party

Heard the learned counsels for the parties.

List this matter for further hearing on 3rd April,
2025 at 2 p.m. under the same heading.

Parties shall be at liberty to file written notes of
submissions.

Interim order granted earlier shall continue till 10th
April, 2025.

Urgent photostat certified copies of this order may
be delivered to the learned Advocates for the parties, if
applied for, upon compliance.

(Jay Sengupta, J.)