

10.04.2025.
415.
Ct. No. 28
PRITAM
[OP]

(Assigned Matter)

CRR 1325 of 2015

In Re: **Sidhart Agarwal @ Siddharth Agarwal.**
... .. Petitioner.

Mr. Phiroze Edulji, Sr. Adv.,
Mr. Koushik Kundu
.... for the petitioner.

1. No one appears on behalf of the opposite parties.
2. List this matter for further consideration on **May 1, 2025.**
3. Interim order, which was granted earlier, shall continue till May 8, 2025.

(Jay Sengupta, J.)