

D/L - 697
15/05/2025
Court No.28
S.Kundu

CRR 1325 of 2015

**Sidhaart Agarwal @ Siddharth Agarwal
Vs.
State of West Bengal & Anr.**

Mr. Phiroze Edulji, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Koushik Kundu

...for the petitioner.

1. No one appears on behalf of the opposite parties, although the petitioner is represented. Even on the last occasion, no one represented the opposite parties.
2. List this matter for hearing under the same heading on 10th July, 2025.
3. The interim order granted earlier shall continue till 17th July, 2025.
4. The petitioner shall intimate the opposite parties about the next date of hearing by speed post with A.D within a week. Intimation shall also be sent to the learned advocate who is representing the opposite parties.
5. Urgent photostat certified copy of this order, if applied for, be given to the parties upon compliance with requisite formalities.

(Jay Sengupta, J.)