

D/L – 355
06/11/2025
Court No.28
S.Kundu

CRR 1325 of 2015

Sidhaart Agarwal @ Siddharth Agarwal
Vs.
State of West Bengal & Anr.

Mr. Phiroze Edulji, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Koushik Kundu

... for the petitioner.

Md. Shah Jahan Hossain
Ms. S. Sultana
Mr. Sonwar Mallick
Mr. Souvik Shaw

...for the O.P. No. 2.

1. Written notes of argument of the petitioner and the opposite party are taken on record.
2. List this matter for further consideration under the same heading on 27th November, 2025 at 3.00 p.m.

(Jay Sengupta, J.)